related entity to Mr. Greg Jinks, subject to required

approvals and priority of funds application. The debt

retirement plan also includes setting aside $1m into a

fund to meet the ATO quarterly agreed payment

schedule.

6. The transaction costs relate to the broker fee on cash

funds raised. No stamp duty has been included on the

acquisition assets as not yet determined at date of

Presentation.

7. The pro forma information has been prepared using

the accounting policies of the Company.

The pro forma balance sheet is not represented as being indicative of the Company’s views on its future financial

position. The pro forma balance sheet is presented on the assumption that the Capital Raise will take place by 24

July 2018 and, except as stated in the pro forma adjustments, does not take into account the financial performance,

cash flows or other movements in balance sheet items of the Company for the period from 31 December 2017 to

the date of this Presentation or from the date of this Presentation until completion of the Capital Raise.

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET 31-Dec-17

 All figures in $'000 Capital Raise  1 Acquisition 3
Working

Capital 4
Debt

Retirement 5
Transaction

Costs 6

 Current assets 8,325   3,800   1,000   (1,310) (2,300) (190) 9,325

 Non-current assets 1,293   1,293

 Total assets 9,618   3,800   1,000   (1,310) (2,300) (190) 10,618

 Current Liabilities

R&D tax payable (2,492) 1,000   (1,492)

Other (7,704) 1,310   (6,394)

(10,196) -   -   1,310   1,000   -   (7,886)

 Non-current Liabilities

Loans from Moller Volantor (1,500) 200   1,300   -

Other (211) (211)

(1,711) 200   -   -   1,300   -   (211)

 Total Liabilities (11,907) 200   -   1,310   2,300   -   (8,097)

Net assets (2,289) 4,000   1,000   -   -   (190) 2,521

 Contributed equity

 $ 14,450   4,000   18,450

 No. 42,087   20,000   6,000   68,087

Proforma

Post

Placement

Sources Uses

Equity raising

Leading provider of innovative technologies, products and solutions

Offer structure and

size

• A share placement to sophisticated and wholesale investors to raise up to $4 million

• Up to 20 million new shares to be issued, equivalent to up to 29.4% of the shares on issue,

following the issue of the Scholz shares as consideration for the Acquisition

Placement Offer price • The placement will be conducted at $0.20 per new share (Placement Offer Price)

Use of proceeds • Proceeds from the Placement will be used to fund working capital, integration, transaction